From:

Ted Hansen <

Sent:

Friday, January 04, 2019 2:15 PM

To:

Web E-mail - City Clerks

Subject:

Re: 8.2.4 Whistle Cessation South of Stonebridge Neighbourhood [Files CK 375-2, x6171-1]

Re: 8.2.4 Whistle Cessation South of Stonebridge Neighbourhood [Files CK 375-2, x6171-1]

It appears that other commitments may prevent me from attending the meeting, however I would like to comment that I fully support the Administration report and I encourage the committee to proceed as it suggests.

Since the train whistle noise affects both the residents of the city and of the RM, a collaborative approach involving both administrations does seem like the most appropriate solution.

Thank you

Ted Hansen

On Thu, Jan 3, 2019 at 8:38 AM Web E-mail - City Clerks < City. Clerks@saskatoon.ca > wrote:

Dear Mr. Hansen:

Re: 8.2.4 Whistle Cessation South of Stonebridge Neighbourhood [Files CK 375-2, x6171-1]

This is to advise that the above matter will be considered by the Standing Policy Committee on Transportation meeting to commence at 2:00 p.m. in the Council Chamber at City Hall on January 7, 2019. The information can be accessed with the corresponding agenda item here. Your email of December 11, 2018 along with your attached letter are being included on the agenda with this item.

This is a public meeting that you can attend in person or watch via the online streaming. If you are providing comments or requesting to speak you must provide a letter to the City Clerk's Office using the online form here no later than 8:00 a.m. on the day of the meeting. Letters delivered in person must be received in the City Clerk's Office no later than 5:00 p.m. on the business day preceding the meeting. If you are speaking your comments are limited to five (5) minutes.

You are encouraged to check the meeting site at <u>saskatoon.ca/meetings</u> following the meeting for the Committee's decision. Please contact the City Clerk's Office at (306) 975-3240 if you have any questions regarding process.

Yours truly,

Britney Fehr on behalf of Shellie Bryant

Shellie Bryant | tel 306-975-2880 Deputy City Clerk, City Clerk's Office

City of Saskatoon | 222 3rd Avenue North | Saskatoon, SK S7K 0J5

shellie.bryant@saskatoon.ca

www.saskatoon.ca

Connect with us on Twitter and Facebook

